

01.01.2023 Rs 4922554 = 00
01.01.2023 Rs - 4373195 = 00

Post-A, Dhargana to Sahjona via AKshaypur ①

MMGSY-WB-20-Basbol

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

BARSOI DIVISION

Kadwa SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

MB No-1943

Grasshopper Infested
54/MB/2021-22

3rd on A/c bill

46

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Construction of					
Road from Dhangama to					
Sahjana via Akshaypur					
Agency:- Gajmathia Infrastructure					
Private Limited					
Agreement No:- 56MBD/2021-22					
Date of Commencement:- 24-12-2021					
Date of completion:- 23-06-2022					
Record Measurement					
Box culvert = 2 cell of (5m x 3m)					
①/84 E/W in excavation					
for foundn — E.I.					
Raft:- $1 \times 12.50 \times 7.50 \times 0.88 = 82.50 m^3$					
R/W:- $4 \times 6.09 \times 3.90 \times 1.80 = 171.01 "$					
Qty = 253.51 m ³					
②/85 P/W PCC M15 in					
open foundn — E.I.					
Raft:- $1 \times 11.50 \times 7.50 \times 0.15 = 12.94 m^3$					
R/W:- $4 \times 5.09 \times 2.90 \times 0.20 = 11.81 "$					
Qty = 24.75 m ³					
③/87 SLEP HYSB bar					
reinforcement in					
foundn — E.I.					
100 - $2 \times 77 \times 3.50 \times 0.62 \text{ kg/m} = 334.18 \text{ kg}$					
main					
120 - $2 \times 2 \times 9 \times 11.80 \times 0.88 \text{ kg/m} = 378.07 "$					
Qty = 712.25 kg					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(41) Construction of Carbunkment Dike Material — E.I.T. 1677.62 m ³ O.V.T.M.B.P. — (42) @ 143.30 / m ³ — Rs. 240402.00					
(42) Const. of Carbunkment Dike material — E.I.T. 903.33 m ³ O.V.T.M.B.P. — (42) @ 190.42 / m ³ — Rs. 172012.00					
(43) Construction of D.S.B. with stone metal — E.I.T. 501.375 m ³ O.V.T.M.B.P. — (42) @ 3347.37 / m ³ — Rs. 1680296.00 Rs. 10478041.00 Add 12% C.S.T. (4) Rs. 1257365.00 Add 1% L.C.E.S.S. (4) Rs. 104780.00 Add 10% S.Fee (4) Rs. 26086.00 vide P- (45) — Rs. 65837.00					
(i) 40 mm = 53.23 m ³ @ 494.15 / m ³ — 2929.00					
(ii) 20 mm = 42.92 m ³ @ 604.91 / m ³ — 6830.00					
(iii) 10 mm = 67.88 m ³ @ 668.80 / m ³ — 4539.00					
(iv) C. Sand = 120.78 m ³ @ 175.80 / m ³ — 2123.00					
(v) L. Sand = 147.77 m ³ @ 141.85 / m ³ — 2096.00					
(vi) filter media = 58.96 m ³ @ 512.06 / m ³ — 3019.00 Rs. 1953645.00 Rs. 11927553.00					
Loss P/O payment (C) Rs. 8485089.00 C.O. Rs. 3468556.00					

Continuation

[illegible]